Designator Quantity Description Value Tolerance Footprint Manufacturer Manufacturer Part Number Substitution Allowed Lead Free
C1 - C4,
C35, C36
6
Capacitor, Ceramic, X7R 2.2 uF, 100 V
2.2 uF, 100
V
SMD, 1210_AM

Vishay
IHLP2020CZER4R7M11 Yes Yes
M1 1 Transistor, MOSFET, Power 100 V, 50 A 100 V, 50
A
SMD, SOIC8_FL5
ON Semiconductor
NTMFS6B14NT1G No Yes
P1 - P5 5 Printed Circuit Pin 8 A 8 A TH, MM_D1.02mm Mill-Max 1179-0-00-15-00-00-33-0 Yes Yes
Bill of Materials for the NCV Evaluation Board
8/2/2019 Page 1 of 2 www.onsemi.com
Q1 1 Transistor, NPN, General Purpose 40 V, 0.6 A
40 V, 0.6 A
SOT-23
ON Semiconductor
MMBT2222ALT1G No Yes
R1 1 Resistor, 1/4 W 64.9 kΩ 64.9 kΩ SMD, 1206_AM Stackpole RMCF1206FT64K9 Yes Yes
R2 1 Resistor, 1/10 W 7.5 kΩ 7.5 kΩ SMD, 0603_AM Stackpole RMCF0603FT7K50 Yes Yes
R3 1 Resistor, 1/8 W 4.99 Ω 4.99 Ω SMD, 0805_AM Stackpole RMCF0805FT4R99 Yes Yes
R4 1 Resistor, 1/10 W 49.9 kΩ 49.9 kΩ SMD, 0603_AM Stackpole RMCF0603FT49K9 Yes Yes
R5, R11,
R15
3
Resistor, 1/10 W 10 Ω
10 Ω
SMD, 0603_AM
Stackpole
RMCF0603FT10R0
Yes Yes
R6 1 Resistor, 1/10 W 2.2 Ω 2.2 Ω SMD, 0603_AM Stackpole RMCF0603FT2R20 Yes Yes
R7, R13,
R14, R17,
R25, R30
6
Resistor 1/10 W 10 kΩ
10 kΩ
SMD, 0603_AM
Stackpole
RMCF0603FT10K0
Yes Yes
R8, R8A 2 Resistor, 1/10 W 0 Ω 0 Ω SMD, 0603_AM Stackpole RMCF0603ZT0R00 Yes
R9 1 Resistor, 1/10 W 750 75000% SMD, 0603_AM Stackpole RMCF0603FT750R Yes Yes
R10 1 Resistor, 1/8 W 20 kΩ 20 kΩ SMD, 1206_AM Stackpole RMCF1206FT20K0 Yes Yes
R12 1 Resistor, 1/10 W 38.3 kΩ 38.3 kΩ SMD, 0603_AM Stackpole RMCF0603FT38K3 Yes Yes
R16 1 Resistor, 1/10 W 2 kΩ 2 kΩ SMD, 0603_AM Stackpole RMCF0603FT2K00 Yes Yes
R18, R18A 2 Resistor, 1/4 W 100 Ω 100 Ω SMD, 1206_AM Stackpole RMCF1206FT100R Yes Yes
R19 1 Resistor, 1/10 W 4.99 kΩ 4.99 kΩ SMD, 0603_AM Stackpole RMCF0603FT4K99 Yes Yes
R20 1 Resistor, 1/10 W 9.31 Ω 9.31 Ω SMD, 0603_AM Stackpole RMCF0603FT9R31 Yes Yes
R21, R23,
R24, R27,
R28, R29
6
DNP DNP
DNP No Yes
R22, R26 2 Resistor, 1/10 W 0 Ω 0 Ω SMD, 0603_AM Stackpole RMCF0603ZT0R00 Yes Yes
R31 1 Resistor, 1/4 W 0 Ω 0 Ω SMD, 1206_AM Stackpole RMCF1206ZT0R00 Yes Yes
RT1 1 NTC Thermistor 100 kΩ 100 kΩ SMD, 0805_AM Vishay NCTS0805E3104JMT Yes Yes
TP1 - 5, 9 -
11
8